
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: John Mahoney

Wednesday, June 16, 2021, 1:30 PM

Virtual: Link Available at 

<www.DenverGov.org/CityCouncil>

Attendance

Action Items

Amends a contract with Colorado Symphony Association 

by adding three years  for a new end date of 6-30-24, 

maintaining the existing monthly rental rate, and adding 

“offices” to permitted premises for the use of Boettcher 

Concert Hall for performances and other events 

(THTRS-201839929-00).

21-0675

Ginger White & Lisa Lumley

Amends a lease agreement with Colorado Symphony 

Association by adding $107,932.68 for a new total of 

$302,938.18 and three years for a new end date of 

6-30-24 to lease 10,435 square feet of office space at 

1245 Champa Street in Council District 9 

(FINAN-202056814-04; FINAN-201311017-04).

21-0676

Ginger White & Lisa Lumley

Approves petitions requesting continuance of the 

Downtown Denver Business Improvement District for a 

ten-year period.

21-0657

Michael Kerrigan

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18196
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18197
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18178


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, June 16, 2021

Consent Items

Amends a revenue contract with Universal McCann 

Worldwide, Inc. by adding $43,155 for a new total of 

$643,155, and one year for a new end date of 12-31-21 

and changing the vendor name to Starcom Worldwide, 

Inc. for sponsorship at Red Rocks Amphitheatre 

(THTRS-201840339).

21-0668

Amends a contract with International Business Machines 

by adding $1,131,028 for a new total of $6,420,000 and 

two years and two months for a new end date of 2-28-24 

for the hosting and software licenses to run the Maximo 

application, the Asset Management System at Denver 

International Airport (202158113).

21-0681

Amends a contract with University Corporation for 

Atmospheric Research (UCAR) by adding $419,719 for a 

new total of $1,021,449 and three years for a new end 

date of 12-31-24 for weather consulting services at 

Denver International Airport (202157610).

21-0682

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18189
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18202
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=18203

