
 

CITY COUNCIL ORDINANCE REQUEST SUMMARY – University Corporation for 

Atmospheric Research (UCAR) 
 

Name:  PLANE – 201522205-00 – University Corporation for Atmospheric Research (UCAR) 
Term:  Three Years – 2022-2024  
Amount: $1,021,449 
 
Scope of Work:  
 
DEN is pursuing an amendment for services currently provided by UCAR.  UCAR provides consulting services to 
DEN which include weather forecasting and pavement condition treatment recommendations for runways, 
taxiways, ramp areas and roadways at DEN and the use of the Maintenance Decision Support System (MDSS).  
UCAR will also perform pre-agreed upon Weather forecasting Research and Development (R&D) specifically for 
DEN.  

 


